Westport Vicinity Bicycle Survey Results

No
Bicycle Survey Question Yes No Opinion
Support Nonmotorized Trail? 364 14 29
Separate from motorized traffic if feasible? 344 31 32
Separate bicycle path from Pedestrains/Equestrians? 192 67 148
Staging areas (long term parking)? 104 65 238
More/improved bicycle camping facilities? 281 42 84
Secure back racks/lockers at hiking/camping spots? 266 38 103
Packed No
Bicycle Survey Question Asphalt Fines Other | Opinion
Preferred bicycle trail surface? 373 15 7 12
No
Bicycle Survey Question Minimize | 4 feet 6 feet | Maximize| Opinion
Preferred bicycle lane width 26 180 145 1 55
Narrow | Motorists Motorist
Road/ | Trucks & | Poor Speed/ Poor Blind
Bicycle Survey Question Safety | Shoulder RVs Road* | Attitude** | Signage | Curves
concerns 298 250 74 24 23 21 15

*potholes, debris on shoulders, untrimmed roadside vegetation

**4 surveys reported accidents (motorists hit or forced them off road; 5 others reported motorists throwing objects/yelling/honking at them

Heading | Heading Both | Direction
Profile of Survey Population South North Ways [Unknown Totals
Distance Travelers 779 56 0 835
Local Travelers 4 0 48 52
Unknown 15 15
Totals 783 56 48 15 902

Total of 407 surveys returned between June 1 and September 30, 2010.




